
SW 320th Street Preservation

RFB No. 20-008

STPUL-1020(014)
BID OPENING DATE:  October 8, 2020 APPARENT LOW BIDDER

Bid 4 Bid 5 Engineer's

                Vendor Name --->
            Location ---------->

Bid Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

No SCHEDULE A  - SW 320TH STREET PRESERVATION

1 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 1 LS $4,825.00 $4,825.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

2 SPCC PLAN 1 LS $100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

3 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $137,718.00 $137,718.00 $68,055.23 $68,055.23

4 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1 LS $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $35,640.00 $35,640.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00

5 PROJECT  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $2,775.00 $2,775.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $13,824.00 $13,824.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

6 FLAGGERS 1000 HR $54.78 $54,780.00 $55.00 $55,000.00 $67.00 $67,000.00 $75.00 $75,000.00 $66.00 $66,000.00 $65.00 $65,000.00

7 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 100 HR $56.00 $5,600.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $72.00 $7,200.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $66.00 $6,600.00 $70.00 $7,000.00

8 CONSTRUCTIONS SIGN CLASS A 96 SF $34.00 $3,264.00 $30.00 $2,880.00 $23.00 $2,208.00 $23.00 $2,208.00 $25.00 $2,400.00 $50.00 $4,800.00

9 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 700 HR $5.00 $3,500.00 $4.00 $2,800.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $3.25 $2,275.00 $2.00 $1,400.00 $15.00 $10,500.00

10 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1,680 HR $2.30 $3,864.00 $4.00 $6,720.00 $6.00 $10,080.00 $7.60 $12,768.00 $4.00 $6,720.00 $3.65 $6,132.00

11 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

12 SAWCUTTING 2500 LF $0.01 $25.00 $0.01 $25.00 $0.01 $25.00 $1.10 $2,750.00 $0.10 $250.00 $2.00 $5,000.00

13 REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 715 SY $15.15 $10,832.25 $45.00 $32,175.00 $31.00 $22,165.00 $35.00 $25,025.00 $25.00 $17,875.00 $52.00 $37,180.00

14 REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 140 SY $38.65 $5,411.00 $45.00 $6,300.00 $26.00 $3,640.00 $86.50 $12,110.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $52.00 $7,280.00

15 REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB & GUTTER 410 LF $13.35 $5,473.50 $36.50 $14,965.00 $20.00 $8,200.00 $14.00 $5,740.00 $25.00 $10,250.00 $52.00 $21,320.00

16 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 100 CY $118.00 $11,800.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $180.00 $18,000.00 $223.00 $22,300.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $150.00 $15,000.00

17 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 1 LS $280.00 $280.00 $1.00 $1.00 $100.00 $100.00 $450.00 $450.00 $50.00 $50.00 $500.00 $500.00

18 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 270 TN $6.15 $1,660.50 $20.00 $5,400.00 $14.00 $3,780.00 $46.50 $12,555.00 $0.10 $27.00 $20.00 $5,400.00

19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 8730 SY $3.75 $32,737.50 $4.00 $34,920.00 $4.00 $34,920.00 $4.50 $39,285.00 $5.00 $43,650.00 $3.85 $33,610.50

20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN PG 58H-22 2350 TN $77.75 $182,712.50 $86.00 $202,100.00 $76.00 $178,600.00 $78.00 $183,300.00 $91.00 $213,850.00 $75.00 $176,250.00

21 COMMERCIAL - HMA CL. 1/2 IN PG 58H-22 FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 200 TN $123.30 $24,660.00 $120.00 $24,000.00 $130.00 $26,000.00 $150.00 $30,000.00 $320.00 $64,000.00 $106.00 $21,200.00

22 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 CALC $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

23 ADJUST MANHOLE 2 EA $770.00 $1,540.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $535.00 $1,070.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

24 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 4 EA $588.00 $2,352.00 $425.00 $1,700.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $535.00 $2,140.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00

25 CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE 2 EA $1,557.50 $3,115.00 $250.00 $500.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $975.00 $1,950.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

26 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 WITH THROUGH CURB INLET 1 EA $3,132.00 $3,132.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

27 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE 7 EA $784.00 $5,488.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $420.00 $2,940.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $400.00 $2,800.00

28 ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE 2 EA $672.00 $1,344.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $535.00 $1,070.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00

29 HEAVY DUTY ROUND SOLID LOCKING CASTING 3 EA $1,190.00 $3,570.00 $300.00 $900.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

30 HIGH IMPACT RISER 3 EA $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $150.00 $450.00 $150.00 $450.00 $135.00 $405.00 $200.00 $600.00 $45.00 $135.00

31 ADJUST WATER VAULT TO GRADE 1 EA $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

32 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

33 INLET PROTECTION INSERT 17 EA $95.00 $1,615.00 $75.00 $1,275.00 $90.00 $1,530.00 $55.00 $935.00 $60.00 $1,020.00 $100.00 $1,700.00

34 SOD LAWN, INCL. 4 IN TOPSOIL 10 SY $175.00 $1,750.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $190.00 $1,900.00 $360.00 $3,600.00 $50.00 $500.00 $56.00 $560.00

35 CEMENT CONC. CURB & GUTTER 410 LF $27.00 $11,070.00 $24.00 $9,840.00 $51.00 $20,910.00 $34.00 $13,940.00 $58.00 $23,780.00 $86.00 $35,260.00

36 CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 46 LF $28.00 $1,288.00 $25.00 $1,150.00 $35.00 $1,610.00 $35.00 $1,610.00 $34.00 $1,564.00 $86.00 $3,956.00

37 CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 140 SY $84.00 $11,760.00 $75.00 $10,500.00 $114.00 $15,960.00 $57.00 $7,980.00 $88.00 $12,320.00 $96.00 $13,440.00

38 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 2 3.6 HUND $560.00 $2,016.00 $500.00 $1,800.00 $550.00 $1,980.00 $540.00 $1,944.00 $550.00 $1,980.00 $600.00 $2,160.00

39 HYDRANT MARKER, TYPE 2B 4 EA $5.60 $22.40 $5.00 $20.00 $6.00 $24.00 $6.00 $24.00 $5.50 $22.00 $65.00 $260.00

40 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 8 EA $784.00 $6,272.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $425.00 $3,400.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $3,200.00

41 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 485 SY $43.75 $21,218.75 $39.00 $18,915.00 $78.00 $37,830.00 $44.00 $21,340.00 $50.00 $24,250.00 $100.00 $48,500.00

42 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 1 PARALLEL 2 EA $5,865.00 $11,730.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $6,550.00 $13,100.00 $3,650.00 $7,300.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

43 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 2 PARALLEL 2 EA $5,865.00 $11,730.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $3,650.00 $7,300.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

44 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION 1 EA $5,865.00 $5,865.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

45 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR 1 EA $5,865.00 $5,865.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

46 UTILITY COVER NON-SLIP COATING 27 SF $65.35 $1,764.45 $25.00 $675.00 $81.00 $2,187.00 $110.00 $2,970.00 $75.00 $2,025.00 $100.00 $2,700.00

47 PERMANENT SIGNING 1 LS $7,475.00 $7,475.00 $6,677.00 $6,677.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00

48 PROFILED PLASTIC  LINE 13790 LF $1.45 $19,995.50 $1.26 $17,375.40 $1.40 $19,306.00 $1.40 $19,306.00 $1.35 $18,616.50 $1.45 $19,995.50

49 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 320 SF $6.75 $2,160.00 $6.00 $1,920.00 $6.50 $2,080.00 $6.50 $2,080.00 $6.30 $2,016.00 $5.50 $1,760.00

50 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18 EA $123.00 $2,214.00 $110.00 $1,980.00 $120.00 $2,160.00 $120.00 $2,160.00 $115.00 $2,070.00 $100.00 $1,800.00

51 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 78 EA $47.60 $3,712.80 $42.50 $3,315.00 $45.00 $3,510.00 $46.00 $3,588.00 $44.50 $3,471.00 $100.00 $7,800.00

52 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $900.00 $900.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00

53 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13790 LF $0.03 $413.70 $0.25 $3,447.50 $0.20 $2,758.00 $0.30 $4,137.00 $1.00 $13,790.00 $0.27 $3,723.30

54 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 3.6 HUND $992.00 $3,571.20 $300.00 $1,080.00 $150.00 $540.00 $1,375.00 $4,950.00 $250.00 $900.00 $400.00 $1,440.00

55 REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 3.6 HUND $280.00 $1,008.00 $200.00 $720.00 $150.00 $540.00 $495.00 $1,782.00 $200.00 $720.00 $175.00 $630.00

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A $583,288.05 $614,975.90 $636,993.00 $762,901.00 $773,084.50 $745,247.53

      TOTAL $583,288.05 $614,975.90 $636,993.00 $762,901.00 $773,084.50 $745,247.53

Amount Listed on Bid Form  $        583,288.05  $        614,975.90  $        636,993.00  $       762,901.00  $       773,084.50 

Difference  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $                     -    $                     -   

Bidders Paperwork Checklist APPARENT LOW BIDDER

Bid Proposal x x x x x

Bid Bond x x x x x

Subcontractor list x x x x x

Contractor Certification-Wage Compliance x x x x x

Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials x x x x x

UDBE Utilization Certification x x x x x

UDBE Written Confirmation x x x x x

Apprenticeship Plan x x x x x
Addendum 1 x x x x Not Acknowledged

Estimate

Bid 1

Lakeside Industries
Kent, WA

Bid 2 Bid 3

Tucci and Sons
Tacoma,WAPuyallup, WA

Miles Resources R.W. Scott
Auburn

ICON Materials
Pacific, WA

Page 1 of 1


